
Agriculture, Department of

Agency Expenditure Summary

FY 2008 FY 2009 FY 2010

Approp Actual Approp Estimate Request Gov Rec

By Function

Administration 2,174,900 1,976,300 2,192,800 2,179,100 2,544,800 2,422,200
Animal Industries 6,144,700 4,479,500 6,242,200 6,087,000 6,482,700 6,036,600
Agricultural Resources 3,876,800 3,527,700 3,803,000 3,746,600 3,622,100 3,307,800
Plant Industries 17,617,300 11,824,700 13,491,300 17,471,400 9,902,400 9,361,300
Agricultural Inspections 10,454,600 7,993,800 10,907,500 10,978,600 11,285,400 11,036,600
Marketing and Development 1,304,300 1,149,600 1,780,600 1,775,200 1,839,500 1,760,200
Animal Damage Control 588,100 433,600 588,100 581,700 593,100 576,900
Sheep Commission 164,500 102,700 171,300 167,800 175,800 169,500
Soil Conservation Commission 5,064,200 4,793,600 5,140,600 4,949,500 5,997,700 4,683,000

Total 47,389,400 36,281,500 44,317,400 47,936,900 42,443,500 39,354,100

By Fund Source

General 20,594,100 16,407,800 17,046,500 20,634,900 14,411,800 11,721,900
Dedicated 18,752,900 14,618,500 18,949,500 19,000,000 19,471,300 19,153,600
Federal 6,746,900 4,293,600 6,788,400 6,773,600 6,854,500 6,799,700
Other 1,295,500 961,600 1,533,000 1,528,400 1,705,900 1,678,900

Total 47,389,400 36,281,500 44,317,400 47,936,900 42,443,500 39,354,100

By Object

Personnel Costs 23,197,100 18,426,400 24,315,900 24,137,400 24,729,100 2,036,500
Operating Expenditures 9,434,600 7,641,300 9,739,300 9,536,400 9,760,800 1,085,900
Capital Outlay 1,049,400 874,800 626,600 626,600 1,134,800 (6,700)
Trustee/Benefit Payments 13,708,300 9,339,000 9,635,600 13,636,500 6,318,800 2,438,300
Lump Sum 0 0 0 0 500,000 33,800,100

Total 47,389,400 36,281,500 44,317,400 47,936,900 42,443,500 39,354,100

FTP Positions 227.70231.70232.25234.25237.25237.25
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Agriculture, Department of

Decision Unit Summary

   FTP           General            Total

Governor's RecommendationAgency Request

  FTP             General                Total
Decision Unit

17,046,500234.25 44,317,4003.00  FY 2009 Original Appropriation 234.25 17,046,500 44,317,400

4,140,4000.00 4,140,4004.10  Reappropriation 0.00 4,140,400 4,140,400

00.00 108,0004.30  Supplemental 0.00 0 108,000

00.00 04.50  Holback/Health Insurance Reduction (2.00) (552,000) (628,900)

511,5000.00 511,5004.60  Deficiency Warrants 0.00 511,500 511,500

(511,500)0.00 (511,500)4.70  Revenue Adjustments 0.00 (511,500) (511,500)

48,565,800234.255.00  FY 2009 Total Appropriation 21,186,900 20,634,900232.25 47,936,900

0(1.00) 06.30  FTP or Fund Adjustments (1.00) 0 0

01.00 06.50  Transfer Between Programs 1.00 0 0

48,565,800234.257.00  FY 2009 Estimated Expenditures 21,186,900 20,634,900232.25 47,936,900

0(1.00) 08.10  FTP or Fund Adjustments 0.00 0 0

00.00 08.20  Object Transfers 0.00 0 0

00.00 08.30  Transfer Between Programs 0.00 0 0

(8,393,300)(1.00) (9,086,400)8.40  Removal of One-Time/Restore Holdback (1.00) (8,393,300) (8,978,400)

0(1.55) 08.50  Base Reduction (4.55) (734,700) (734,700)

39,479,400230.709.00  FY 2010 Base 12,793,600 11,506,900226.70 38,223,800

90,2000.00 194,90010.10  Employee Benefit Costs 0.00 49,800 77,600

309,0000.00 325,00010.20  Inflationary Adjustments 0.00 7,000 9,000

298,0000.00 1,201,10010.30  Replacement Items 0.00 0 880,100

23,2000.00 28,60010.40  Interagency Nonstandard Adjustments 0.00 23,200 28,600

163,1000.00 371,80010.60  Change In Employee Compensation 0.00 0 0

41,600,800230.7011.00  FY 2010 Total Maintenance 13,677,100 11,586,900226.70 39,219,100

Administration

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

Animal Industries

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

Agricultural Resources

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

Plant Industries

0 00.000.00 0 0Extend One Time Noxious Weed Fundi12.01

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

Agricultural Inspections

108,000 00.000.00 0 0ZBB - Organics Enhancement12.01

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

Marketing and Development

135,000 135,0001.001.00 135,000 135,000Idaho Rural Partnership12.01

0 00.000.00 0 0Lump Sum Allocation12.91

Soil Conservation Commission

59,700 00.000.00 59,700 0District Match12.01

500,000 00.000.00 500,000 0RCRDP Loan Fund Infusion12.02

40,000 00.000.00 40,000 0Idaho One Plan12.03

42,443,500231.7013.00  FY 2010 Total 14,411,800 11,721,900227.70 39,354,100
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Agriculture, Department of

(2.55)Amount Change From Original Approp

Percent Change From Original Approp

(6.55) (5,324,600)(2,634,700) (4,963,300)(1,873,900)

-1.09% -2.80% -31.24%-15.46% -4.23% -11.20%
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